MALACAÑANG

RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 123

READJUSTING THE BOUNDARY LINE BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITIES OF MAIGO AND BACOLOD, BOTH OF THE PROVINCE OF LANAO DEL NORTE, BY REVOKING EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 342, DATED JUNE 26, 1959

Pursuant to the provisions of section 68 of the Revised Administrative Code, the boundary line between the municipalities of Maigo and Bacolod, both of the province of Lanao del Norte, is hereby readjusted by revoking Executive Order No. 342, dated June 26, 1959, entitled "Amending Executive Order No. 331, current series, creating the municipality of Maigo, province of Lanao, by changing the boundary line between said municipality and the municipality of Bacolod." Upon the creation of a municipality, the revision of its boundaries as created should be undertaken with extreme caution.

This Order shall have the effect of restoring the boundary line between the municipalities of Maigo and Bacolod as defined in Executive Order No. 331, dated February 27, 1959, creating the municipality of Maigo.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of October, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-four.

DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

JUAN S. CANCIO

Acting Assistant Executive Secretary